

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SSPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.38826/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-01-2019 in ITA No. 1248/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 6

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S AEGIS LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 176870/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP)

Date : 16-11-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.

Mr. Salvador Santosh Rebello, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.

Mr. Sughosh Subramanyam, Adv.

Mr. Prahlad Singh, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kishore Kunal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned Advocate-on-Record for the sole respondent seeking adjournment on the ground of non-availability of arguing counsel, list the matter on 06-02-2023.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)