

TEM NO.27

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)..... Diary No(s).38826/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-01-2019 in ITA No.1248/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 6

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S AEGIS LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 176870/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 13-02-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N Venkatraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. S S Rebello, Adv.
Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.
Mr. Prahlad Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sughosh Subramaniam, Adv.
Mr. Annirudh Sharma Ii, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Porus Kaka, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nishant Thakkar Adv, Adv.
Ms. Jasmin Amsadvala Adv, Adv.
Mr. Kishore Kunal, AOR
Ms. Runjhun Pare Adv, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 12.03.2024.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)