

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SSPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 38826/2019

[Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 28-01-2019 in ITA No. 1248/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 6 Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S AEGIS LIMITED Respondent(s)

(IA No. 176870/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10247/2026 (IX)

Date : 10-04-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. S Dwarakanath, A.S.G.
Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S Vijay Adithiya, Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Manish Pushkarna, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Nishant Thakkar, Adv.
Ms. Jasmin Amalsadvala, Adv.
Mr. Kishore Kunal, AOR
Ms. Runjhun Pare, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 04.05.2026.

(NITIN TALREJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI DILEEP KUMAR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR